

JHARKHAND ATHLETICS ASSOCIATION

(Affiliated to Athletics Federation of India & Jharkhand Olympic association)

F.N. - 19/02/JAA/2021

All the affiliated units – JAA

19 February 2021

Circular No 19/02-2021

Subject: - 11th Jharkhand State Senior Athletics Championship 2021/ Selection trial for Goa National Games & Senior Inter- state.

Dear sir,

I am pleased to inform you that **11th Jharkhand State Senior Athletics Championship 2021** shall be held at **Gumla** on **April 16,17,18, 2021**. The championship shall be organized by **Gumla District Athletics Association** under the aegis of Jharkhand athletics association.

The championship and events shall be organized in accordance with the rules of **Athletics Federation India** and Jharkhand Athletics Association.

The SOP issued by Athletics Federation India, Jharkhand Athletics Association and Government of Jharkhand shall be followed for hosting this 11th Jharkhand State Senior Athletics Championship.

Championships Details:

- 1. The Competition will be organized in MEN & WOMEN section
- 2. The individuals representing the "Affiliated District Athletics Associations" or any Athlete from the state of Jharkhand may enter into the Competition. (Aadhar card of Jharkhand should be must).

Prizes & Trophies:

The First, Second & Third place winners of all the events will be awarded Medals and Bouquets.

Procedure for Sending Entries: -

- a) The entries should be submitted "ONLINE" (Google Form) on Jharkhand Athletics Association website by the Athletes from 24 February 2021.
- **b)** Entries sent by the mode other than **online** will not accepted.
- c) An athlete can enter in two individual events.
- d) Last date for Sending Entries is 5th April 2021

Competition Fees: -

An entry fee of Rs 200/- will be accepted at the competition venue.

Events to be conducted: -

Events list is enclosed.

Eligibility: -

Athletes born after 18.04.2003 (below 18 years) shall not be allowed to enter.

Participation Certificates: -

Participation Certificates may be issued by the Organizers.

Boarding & Lodging

Please be informed that the Boarding, Lodging & Local Transport facilities to participating Teams (Athletes/Managers/Coaches/Team Officials) will not be provided by the Local Organising Committee. The participating Teams will therefore have to make their own arrangements in this regard.

It may please be noted that other guidelines issued by the concerned State Government in connection with Pandemic COVID – 19, shall be strictly followed to ensure that the competition is conducted smoothly. Separate SOP in this regard will be issued by the Local Organising Committee (LOC), i.e., Gumla District Athletics Association and participating teams should adhere the same for the safety of Athletes/Officials. Any Athlete/Official/Team found violating the SOP, Guidelines issued with regard to Pandemic Covid – 19 will be debarred from participation in this Championships.

Contact details of the Organizers

FR. Vincent Ramu President, Gumla District Athletics association Mob. No.: - 9431116097

Mr. Prabhat Ranjan Tiwari, Secretary, Gumla District Athletics association Mob. No.: - 8340720801/9973936969

> Thanking you, Yours sincerely,

C D SINGH Secretary, JAA

CC: Dr Madhukant Pathak, President, JAA Sri Binod Singh, Chief Coach, JAA FR. Vincent Ramu, President, GDAA Sri Prabhat Ranjan Tiwari, Secretary, GDAA

EVENTS FOR 11th JHARKAHND STATE SENIOR ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIP 2021 <u>MEN/ WOMEN</u>

S.N.	EVENTS
1.	100 M
2.	200 M
3.	400 M
4.	800 M
5.	1500 M
6.	5000 M
7.	10000 M
8.	110 M (H)
9.	100 M (H)
10.	400 M (H)
11.	LONG JUMP
12.	TRIPLE JUMP
13.	HIGH JUMP
14.	SHOT PUT
15.	DISCUSS THROW